
1 
 

 

Natural Resources Conservation Service, Virginia 

Personnel Directory, August 2016 

 

 

 

 
       Photo by Christophe Lawrence, NRCS 

 

NRCS is committed to providing quality conservation assistance, products and support while maintaining 
standards, ensuring accountability and striving for improvement. 



2 
 

ASTC-FO — Assistant State Conservationist, Field Operations 
ASTC-WRO — Assistant State Conservationist, Water Resource Operations 
ASTC-M&S — Assistant State Conservationist, Management & Strategy 
ASTC-P — Assistant State Conservationist, Programs 
 
 
 

 

ASTC-WRO 
David Kriz 

 

 

ASTC-M&S 
Jackie  

Alexander 
 

 

ASTC-P 
Julie Hawkins 

Financial  
Resources 
Specialist 

 

 
Business 
Services 
Specialist 

 

 

Programs  
Team 

 

 

Management  
Analyst 

 

 

Admin. 
Assistant 

 

 

PAS 
Barbara 
Bowen 

 

 

PAS — Public Affairs Specialist  
SCE — State Conservation Engineer 
 
 

 

Resource 
Conservationist 

 
Administrative 
Coordinator 

 
Area Engineer 

 

Resource Soil 
Scientist 

 
Farm Bill 
Assistant 

 
District 

Conservationist 
 

SRC 
Chad Wentz 

 

 

SCE 
Mat Lyons 

 

 

ASTC-FO 
Kathy Holm,  

Jeannine Freyman 
(Acting), Kilby 

Majette,  
Keith Boyd 

Technology 
Team 

 

 Admin. 
Assistant 

 

 

Engineering 
Team 

 

 Project 
Engineers 

 
 

 
Construction 

Inspector 
 
 

 
Civil 

Engineering 
Technician 

 
 

 

Watershed 
Program 

Coordinator 
 

 

STC 
Jack Bricker 

Secretary 

Soil 
Conservationist 

 

Civil Engineering 
Technician 

 

Soil Conservation 
Technician 

 

GIS 
Specialist 

 

 

SRC — State Resource Conservationist 
SSS — State Soil Scientist 
 

 

Environment 
Specialist 

 

 Admin. 
Specialist 

 

 

SSS 
David Harper  

 
 

 
Public 
Affairs 

Assistant 
 

 



3 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Natural Resources Conservation Service 
Virginia State Directory Table of Contents  

 
State Conservationist’s Office 4 

Programs Team 5 

Water Resource Operations Team 5 

Soil Science Team 5 

Ecological Sciences Team 6 

Engineering Team 7 

Administrative Team 7 

MLRA Soil Survey Project Office Areas (map) 8 

Virginia Service Centers by Area (map) 9 

Private Land Biologist Responsibility Areas (map) 10 

Soil and Water Conservation Districts (map) 11 

Resource Conservation and Development Area (map) 12 

Area I – Harrisonburg 13 

Area II – Christiansburg 19 

Area III – Farmville 25 

Area IV – Smithfield 31 

Assigned Cell Phone List 36 

National Service Delivery Teams/Other NRCS Employees 37  

USDA Office of the Chief Information Officer (ITS) 38 

Virginia EEO Officials 39 

2016 EEO Civil Rights Team Directory 40 

Office Speed Dial Numbers 41 

Alphabetical Listing – Offices by Page Number 42 

Alphabetical Listing – Counties/Cities & their Service Centers 43 

Alphabetical Index of NRCS, ACES, and ITS Employees 44  



4 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

Natural Resources Conservation Service 
Richmond, Virginia 
State Office Location and Mailing Address:  
1606 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 209 
Richmond, VA 23229-5014 
Telephone: 804-287-1691 
Fax: 855-627-9827 
Video Teleconference #71846 

To access employee email: firstname.lastname@va.usda.gov 

Employee Hazardous Weather Information: 804-287-1528, or toll free 800-403-8942x1528 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
VIRGINIA STATE CONSERVATIONIST’S OFFICE  

State Conservationist John A. Bricker 804-287-1691 
   jack.bricker@va.usda.gov 

Secretary Vacant  1676 
   
Assistant State Conservationist David Kriz 1646 
(Water Resource Operations)  david.kriz@va.usda.gov 

Assistant State Conservationist Julie Hawkins 1692 
 (Programs)  julie.hawkins@va.usda.gov    

Administrative Assistant Kathleen Anderson 1638 
   kathleen.anderson@va.usda.gov 

Public Affairs Specialist Barbara Bowen 1679 
   barbara.bowen@va.usda.gov 

Public Affairs Assistant Vacant  1681 
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:firstname.lastname@va.usda.gov
mailto:jack.bricker@va.usda.gov
mailto:david.kriz@va.usda.gov
mailto:julie.hawkins@va.usda.gov
mailto:kathleen.anderson@va.usda.gov
mailto:barbara.bowen@va.usda.gov


5 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________
PROGRAMS TEAM   Fax: 855-627-9827 
 

Assistant State Conservationist Julie Hawkins 1692 
 (Programs)  julie.hawkins@va.usda.gov  

Administrative Assistant Kathleen Anderson 1638 
   kathleen.anderson@va.usda.gov 

Farm Bill Program Specialist Patrick Vincent 1642 
   patrick.vincent@va.usda.gov 

Farm Bill Program Specialist Ronald V. (Ron) Wood 1660 
   ron.wood@va.usda.gov 

Easement Specialist Diane D. Dunaway 1634 
   diane.dunaway@va.usda.gov 

Program Specialist Leticia Jackson 1609 
   leticia.jackson@va.usda.gov 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
WATER RESOURCE OPERATIONS TEAM   Fax: 855-627-9827 

Assistant State Conservationist David Kriz 1646 
 (Water Resource Operations)  david.kriz@va.usda.gov 

Watershed Program Coordinator Blaine Delaney 1663 
   blaine.delaney@va.usda.gov  

GIS Specialist Fred M. Garst1 540-434-1404x125 
   fred.garst@va.usda.gov 

Environmental Specialist Dana Perkins 1649 
   dana.perkins@va.usda.gov 

Watershed Program Specialist (ACES) R. Wade Biddix 1675 

   wade.biddix@va.usda.gov 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
SOIL SCIENCE TEAM   Fax: 855-627-9826 

State Soil Scientist John David Harper, Jr. 1647 
   john.harper@va.usda.gov 

 

 

                                                
1 Harrisonburg Service Center, 1934 Deyerle Street, Harrisonburg, VA 22801-3484; Fax: 855-621-7141 

mailto:julie.hawkins@va.usda.gov
mailto:kathleen.anderson@va.usda.gov
mailto:patrick.vincent@va.usda.gov
mailto:ron.wood@va.usda.gov
mailto:diane.dunaway@va.usda.gov
mailto:leticia.jackson@va.usda.gov
mailto:david.kriz@va.usda.gov
mailto:blaine.delaney@va.usda.gov
mailto:fred.garst@va.usda.gov
mailto:dana.perkins@va.usda.gov
mailto:wade.biddix@va.usda.gov
mailto:john.harper@va.usda.gov


6 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________
ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES TEAM   Fax: 855-627-9826 
 

State Resource Conservationist Chad E. Wentz 1668 
   chad.wentz@va.usda.gov 

Administrative Assistant Shavon Miller 1665 
   shavon.miller@va.usda.gov 

Agricultural Economist David L. Faulkner 1664 
   david.faulkner@va.usda.gov 

Cropland Agronomist Christophe L. (Chris) Lawrence 1680 
   chris.lawrence@va.usda.gov 

State Biologist Jeffray (Jeff) Jones 1636 
   jeffray.jones@va.usda.gov 

GIS Specialist Scott E. Gordon 1657 
   scott.gordon@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Barry D. Harris 1658 
   barry.harris@va.usda.gov 

Department of Forestry Liaison Todd Groh2 1677 
   todd.groh@dof.virginia.gov 

Forage and Grassland Agronomist J. B. Daniel3 434-392-4171x115 
   j.b.daniel@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist (ACES) Mike Jones4 804-586-3255 
   mike.t.jones@va.usda.gov 

Grazing Specialist (ACES) Bill Patterson5 540-434-1404x103 
   bill.patterson@va.usda.gov 

GIS Specialist (ACES) Belinda Sheppard6 434-738-0500x102 
   belinda.sheppard@va.usda.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                
2 Part-time at NRCS State Office. Other contact info – Cell: 434-981-8882; DOF Office: 434-220-9044 
3 Farmville Area Office, 100-D Dominion Drive, Farmville, VA 23901; Fax: 855-621-7143 
4 Emporia Service Center, 706 South Main Street, Emporia, VA 23847; Fax: 855-621-7145 
5 Harrisonburg Area Office, 1934 Deyerle Avenue, Suite A, Harrisonburg, VA 22801; Fax: 855-621-7141 
6 Boydton Service Center, 1028 Madison Street, Boydton, VA 23917; Fax: 855-621-7143 

mailto:chad.wentz@va.usda.gov
mailto:shavon.miller@va.usda.gov
mailto:david.faulkner@va.usda.gov
mailto:chris.lawrence@va.usda.gov
mailto:jeffray.jones@va.usda.gov
mailto:scott.gordon@va.usda.gov
mailto:barry.harris@va.usda.gov
mailto:todd.groh@dof.virginia.gov
mailto:j.b.daniel@va.usda.gov
mailto:mike.t.jones@va.usda.gov
mailto:bill.patterson@va.usda.gov
mailto:belinda.sheppard@va.usda.gov


7 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________
ENGINEERING TEAM   Fax: 855-627-9826 
 

State Conservation Engineer Mathew J. (Mat) Lyons 1653 
   mathew.lyons@va.usda.gov 

Assistant State Conservation Engineer Christopher (Chris) Hamilton 1670 
   chris.s.hamilton@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineer Alica J. Ketchem 1654 
   alica.ketchem@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineer Kelly A. Ramsey 1650 
   kelly.ramsey@va.usda.gov 

Design Engineer  Rolf Swainston 1652 
   rolf.swainston@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineering Technician Vacant  1648 
    

Geologist Jeffrey McClure7 304-284-4898 
   jeffrey.mcclure@wv.usda.gov 

Civil Engineer Matthew Pyle8 540-248-6218x125 
   matthew.pyle@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineering Technician Rebecca Evans9 540-248-6218x133 
   rebecca.evans@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineering Technician Vacant  434-392-4171x121 

    

________________________________________________________________________________________________
ADMINISTRATIVE TEAM   Fax: 855-627-9820 

Assistant State Conservationist Jacqulyn D. (Jackie) Alexander 1684 
 (Management & Strategy)  jackie.alexander@va.usda.gov 

Financial Resources Specialist Robin S. Piques 1625 
   robin.piques@va.usda.gov 

Business Services Specialist Twyla W. Gendron 1628 
   twyla.gendron@va.usda.gov 

Management Analyst Vacant 
 

Administrative Specialist Vacant 

                                                
7 West Virginia State Office, 1550 Earl Cove Road, Ste. 200, Morgantown, WV 26505  
8 Verona Project Engineering Office, 70 Dick Huff Lane, Verona, VA 24482; Fax: 855-621-7141 
9 Verona Project Engineering Office, 70 Dick Huff Lane, Verona, VA 24482; Fax: 855-621-7141 

mailto:mathew.lyons@va.usda.gov
mailto:chris.s.hamilton@va.usda.gov
mailto:alica.ketchem@va.usda.gov
mailto:kelly.ramsey@va.usda.gov
mailto:rolf.swainston@va.usda.gov
mailto:jeffrey.mcclure@wv.usda.gov
mailto:matthew.pyle@va.usda.gov
mailto:rebecca.evans@va.usda.gov
mailto:jackie.alexander@va.usda.gov
mailto:robin.piques@va.usda.gov
mailto:twyla.gendron@va.usda.gov


8 
 

 

  

MLRA Soil Survey Offices 
that Serve Virginia 



9 
 

 

  



10 
 

 

 

Justin Folks 
Verona Service Center 

70 Dick Huff Lane 
Verona, VA 24482 
540-248-6218x108 

Lorien Koontz 
Chatham Service Center 

Old Dominion Agricultural Complex 
19783 US Highway 29S, Suite E 

Chatham, VA 24531 
434-432-8146x108 

David Bryan 
Hanover Service Center 

13224 Hanover Courthouse Rd., Ste. 1 
P.O. Box 446 

Hanover, VA 23069 
804-537-5225x119 

Bob Glennon 
Smithfield Area Office 
203 Wimbledon Lane 
Smithfield, VA 23430 
757-357-7004x126 

Andy Rosenberger 
Christiansburg Area Office 

75 Hampton Blvd. 
Christiansburg, VA 24073 

540-381-4221x128 



11 
 

 

 

  



12 
 

 

 



13 
 

 

Area I — Harrisonburg, Virginia 

HARRISONBURG AREA OFFICE   540-434-1404 
1934 Deyerle Avenue, Suite A   Fax: 855-621-7141 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 

Assistant State Conservationist Kathleen (Kathy) Holm, x114 
(For Field Operations)  kathy.holm@va.usda.gov 

Administrative Coordinator Donna Heidel, x102 
  donna.heidel@va.usda.gov 

Resource Conservationist Charles (Chuck) Cummings, x127 
  chuck.cummings@va.usda.gov    

Civil Engineer Anton (A.J.) Schaeffer, x116 
   anton.schaeffer@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineering Technician Miranda Beahm, x124 
   miranda.beahm@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineering Technician Stephen (Geoff) Moore, x10510 540-825-4200 
   geoff.moore@va.usda.gov 

Resource Soil Scientist Donald (Don) G. Flegel, x122 
   donald.flegel@va.usda.gov 

GIS Specialist Fred M. Garst, x125 
   fred.garst@va.usda.gov 

Farm Bill Assistant Lorraine Cormier11 540-248-6218 
  lorraine.cormier@va.usda.gov 

Grazing Specialist (ACES) Bill Patterson, x103 
  bill.patterson@va.usda.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                
10 Located in Culpeper Service Center, 351 Lakeside Ave., Culpeper, VA 22701; Fax: 855-621-7141. 
11 Located in Verona Service Center, 70 Dick Huff Lane, Verona, VA 24482; Fax: 855-621-7141. 

mailto:kathy.holm@va.usda.gov
mailto:donna.heidel@va.usda.gov
mailto:chuck.cummings@va.usda.gov
mailto:anton.schaeffer@va.usda.gov
mailto:miranda.beahm@va.usda.gov
mailto:geoff.moore@va.usda.gov
mailto:donald.flegel@va.usda.gov
mailto:fred.garst@va.usda.gov
mailto:lorraine.cormier@va.usda.gov
mailto:bill.patterson@va.usda.gov


14 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
CULPEPER SERVICE CENTER   540-825-4200 
351 Lakeside Drive   Fax: 855-621-7141 
Culpeper, VA 22701  
 
Serves: Counties of Culpeper, Greene, Madison, Orange and Rappahannock; and also Culpeper SWCD-706 

District Conservationist Rex Rexrode, x101 
   rex.rexrode@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Melissa Allen, x115 
   melissa.allen@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Nancy Utz, x106 
   nancy.utz@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (ACES) John Jeffries, 108 
   john.jeffries@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineering Technician Stephen (Geoff) Moore, x105 
   geoff.moore@va.usda.gov 

 

 Culpeper SWCD Office   540-825-8591 
 351 Lakeside Drive   Fax: 540-825-8637 
 Culpeper, Va 22701-8591 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
FREDERICKSBURG SERVICE CENTER   540-899-9492 
4805 Carr Drive   Fax: 855-621-7141 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-2685  
 
Serves: City of Fredericksburg; Counties of King George, Spotsylvania, and Stafford; and also Tri-County/City SWCD-718 

District Conservationist Lucia Kossler, x115 
  lucia.kossler@va.usda.gov   

Soil Conservationist Vacant, x116 
   

 Tri-County/City SWCD Office   540-656-2402 
 4811 Carr Drive   Fax: 540-656-2403 
 Fredericksburg, VA 22408 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:rex.rexrode@va.usda.gov
mailto:melissa.allen@va.usda.gov
mailto:nancy.utz@va.usda.gov
mailto:john.jeffries@va.usda.gov
mailto:geoff.moore@va.usda.gov
http://vaswcd.org/district-directory
mailto:lucia.kossler@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


15 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
HARRISONBURG SERVICE CENTER   540-433-2901 
1934 Deyerle Avenue, Suite B   540-433-2853 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801-3484   Fax: 855-621-7141 

Serves: City of Harrisonburg; Counties of Page and Rockingham; and also Shenandoah Valley SWCD-708 

District Conservationist Cory L. Guilliams, x118 
   cory.guilliams@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Philip Davis, x117 
philip.davis@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Wesley Runion, x139 
   wes.runion@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Michael (Mike) Phillips, x115 
mike.phillips@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Alan (Sonny) Hawkins, x137 
alan.hawkins@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (ACES) Wayne Showalter, x103 
wayne.showalter@va.usda.gov 

 Shenandoah Valley SWCD Office   540-433-2853 
 1934 Deyerle Avenue, Suite B   Fax: 540-433-9998 
 Harrisonburg, VA 22801 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
LEXINGTON SERVICE CENTER   540-463-7124 
40 Magnolia Square Way, Suite 5   Fax: 855-621-7141 
Lexington, VA 24450 
  
Serves: Cities of Buena Vista, Covington and Lexington; Counties of Alleghany, Bath and Rockbridge; and also Mountain 
SWCD-716 and Natural Bridge SWCD-704 

District Conservationist Charles Simmons, x111 
   charles.simmons@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Allison Moore, x115 
   allison.moore@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Vacant, x110  
    

Soil Conservation Technician (ACES) Robert Deyo, x115 
   robert.deyo@va.usda.gov 

 Mountain SWCD Office   540-839-4616 
 P.O. Box 310   Fax: 540-839-7232 
 Courthouse, 2nd Floor 
 Warm Springs, VA 24484 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 Natural Bridge SWCD Office   540-463-7124 
 40 Magnolia Square Way, Suite 5   Fax: 540-463-1061 
 Lexington, VA 24450 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

mailto:cory.guilliams@va.usda.gov
mailto:philip.davis@va.usda.gov
mailto:wes.runion@va.usda.gov
mailto:mike.phillips@va.usda.gov
mailto:alan.hawkins@va.usda.gov
mailto:wayne.showalter@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:charles.simmons@va.usda.gov
mailto:allison.moore@va.usda.gov
mailto:robert.deyo@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


16 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________
STRASBURG SERVICE CENTER   540-465-2424 
722-B East Queen Street   Fax: 855-621-7141 
Strasburg, VA 22657-2915 

Serves: City of Winchester; Counties of Clarke, Frederick, Shenandoah and Warren; and Lord Fairfax SWCD-713 

District Conservationist (Acting) Jeffrey Barr, x108 
   jeffrey.barr@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Brent Barriteau, x114 
   brent.barriteau@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Brian Brezinski, x117 
   brian.brezinski@va.usda.gov 

 Lord Fairfax SWCD Office   540-465-2424 
 722-B East Queen Street   Fax: 540-465-8366 
 Strasburg, VA 22657-2915 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
VERONA SERVICE CENTER   540-248-6218 
70 Dick Huff Lane   Fax: 855-621-7141 
Verona, VA 24482-0070 

Serves: Cities of Staunton and Waynesboro; Counties of Augusta and Highland; and also Headwaters SWCD-741 
and Mountain SWCD-716 
District Conservationist Charles Ivins, x122 
   charles.ivins@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist Robert (Bobby) Drumheller, x115 
   robert.drumheller@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist Jeffrey Barr, x120 
   jeffrey.barr@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist Wesley Hedrick, x107 
   wesley.hedrick@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist Vacant 
 

Farm Bill Assistant Lorraine Cormier, x101 
   lorraine.cormier@va.usda.gov 
Private Land Biologist Justin Folks, x108 
 (See map on page 11 for area of responsibility)  justin.folks@va.usda.gov 
  

 Headwaters SWCD Office   540-248-0148 
 70 Dick Huff Lane   Fax: 540-248-3723 
 Verona, VA 24482 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 
 

 Mountain SWCD Office   540-839-4616 
 P.O. Box 310   Fax: 540-839-7232 
 Courthouse, 2nd Floor 
 Warm Springs, VA 24484 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory  

mailto:jeffrey.barr@va.usda.gov
mailto:brent.barriteau@va.usda.gov
mailto:brian.brezinski@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:charles.ivins@va.usda.gov
mailto:robert.drumheller@va.usda.gov
mailto:jeffrey.barr@va.usda.gov
mailto:wesley.hedrick@va.usda.gov
mailto:lorraine.cormier@va.usda.gov
mailto:justin.folks@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


17 
 

  
VERONA PROJECT ENGINEERING OFFICE 540-248-6218 
70 Dick Huff Lane   Fax: 855-621-7141 
Verona, VA 24482-0070 

 Civil Engineer Matthew Pyle, x125 
   matthew.pyle@va.usda.gov 

 Civil Engineering Technician Rebecca M. Evans, x133 
   rebecca.evans@va.usda.gov 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________
WARRENTON SERVICE CENTER   540-347-4402 
98 Alexandria Pike, Suite 31   Fax: 855-621-7141 
Warrenton, VA 20186-2808 

Serves: Cities of Alexandria, Fairfax, Falls Church, Manassas and Manassas Park; Counties of Arlington, Fairfax, 
Fauquier, Loudoun, and Prince William; and also John Marshall SWCD-732, Loudoun SWCD-735, Northern Virginia 
SWCD-721, and Prince William SWCD-736 

District Conservationist Roger F. Flint 540-316-6511  
   roger.flint@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Casey Dietzen 540-316-6518  
   casey.dietzen@va.usda.gov 
 

 John Marshall SWCD Office   540-347-3120 
 98 Alexandria Pike, Suite 31   Fax: 540-349-0878 
 Warrenton, VA 20186-2849 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 Prince William SWCD Office   571-379-7514 
 8850 Rixlew Lane   Fax: 571-379-8305    
 Manassas, VA 20109 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 Loudoun SWCD Office   571-918-4530 
 30-H Catoctin Circle   Fax: 571-918-4553 
 Leesburg, VA 20175 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 Northern Virginia SWCD Office   703-324-1460 
 Herrity Building, Suite 905   Fax: 703-324-1421  
 12055 Government Center Parkway 
 Fairfax, VA 22035-5512 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

mailto:matthew.pyle@va.usda.gov
mailto:rebecca.evans@va.usda.gov
mailto:roger.flint@va.usda.gov
mailto:casey.dietzen@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


18 
 

This page was left intentionally blank. 

  



19 
 

 

Area II — Christiansburg, Virginia 
CHRISTIANSBURG AREA OFFICE   540-381-4221 
75 Hampton Boulevard   Fax: 855-714-4271 
Christiansburg, VA 24073 

Assistant State Conservationist Jeannine C. Freyman, x124 
(For Field Operations), Acting  jeannine.freyman@va.usda.gov 

Administrative Coordinator Marschelle A. (Marcie) Cox, x123 
  marcie.cox@va.usda.gov 

Resource Conservationist J. Gene Harris, x127 
  gene.harris@va.usda.gov 

Area Grazing Specialist Kerry D. (K.D.) Cook12 276-889-4650x129 
  kd.cook@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineer Sharyl Ogle, x111 
  sharyl.walker@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineer Vacant  
   

Resource Soil Scientist Jeannine C. Freyman, x124 
   jeannine.freyman@va.usda.gov 

Soil Scientist Tyler Witkowski, x112 
   tyler.j.witkowski@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician David M. Hancock, x129 
   david.hancock@va.usda.gov 

Private Land Biologist Andrew (Andy) Rosenberger, x128 
 (See map on page 11 for area of responsibility)  andrew.rosenberger@va.usda.gov 

Farm Bill Assistant Becky Smith13 276-228-3513x134 
   becky.smith@va.usda.gov 

 

  

                                                
12 Located in Lebanon Service Center, 140 Highland Dr., Ste. 3, Lebanon, VA 24266; Fax: 855-714-4271 
13 Located in Wytheville Service Center, 100 USDA Dr., Ste. C, Wytheville, VA 23917; Fax: 855-714-4271 

mailto:jeannine.freyman@va.usda.gov
mailto:marcie.cox@va.usda.gov
mailto:gene.harris@va.usda.gov
mailto:kd.cook@va.usda.gov
mailto:sharyl.walker@va.usda.gov
mailto:jeannine.freyman@va.usda.gov
mailto:tyler.j.witkowski@va.usda.gov
mailto:david.hancock@va.usda.gov
mailto:andrew.rosenberger@va.usda.gov
mailto:becky.smith@va.usda.gov


20 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
ABINGDON SERVICE CENTER   276-628-8187 
448 Commerce Drive   Fax: 855-714-4271 
Abingdon, VA 24211-3829 

Serves: City of Bristol; County of Washington; and also Holston River SWCD-723 
District Conservationist Willard (Bill) Moss, x115 
   bill.moss@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Brandon Cole, x112 
   brandon.cole@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Jason Haynes, x113 
   jason.haynes@one.usda.gov 
 

 Holston River SWCD Office   276-628-8187 
 448 Commerce Drive   Fax: 276-628-8889 
 Abingdon, VA 24211-3829 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
BONSACK SERVICE CENTER   540-977-2698 
36 Executive Circle   Fax: 855-714-4271 
Roanoke, VA 24012 
Serves: Cities of Roanoke and Salem; Counties of Botetourt, Craig, and Roanoke; and also Blue Ridge SWCD-705 
and Mountain Castles SWCD-745 
District Conservationist William (Bill) Keith 540-795-3647  
   bill.keith@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist Joanne Yousten 540-795-3642  
   joanne.yousten@va.usda.gov 

 Blue Ridge SWCD Office   540-483-5341 
 1297 State Street   Fax: 540-483-0006 
 Rocky Mount, VA 24151-2284 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 
 

 Mountain Castles SWCD Office   540-977-2698 
 36 Executive Circle, Suite 1   Fax: 540-977-2754 
 Roanoke, VA 24012 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
CHRISTIANSBURG SERVICE CENTER   540-382-3262 
75 Hampton Boulevard   Fax: 855-714-4271 
Christiansburg, VA 24073 
Serves: City of Radford; Counties of Floyd, Giles, Montgomery, and Pulaski; and also Skyline SWCD-714 
District Conservationist Hunter Musser, x101 
   hunter.musser@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist Vacant 
 

Soil Conservation Technician Vacant  
 

Soil Conservation Technician (ACES) Don Noel, x115 
   donald.noel@va.usda.gov 

mailto:bill.moss@va.usda.gov
mailto:brandon.cole@va.usda.gov
mailto:jason.haynes@one.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:bill.keith@va.usda.gov
mailto:joanne.yousten@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:hunter.musser@va.usda.gov
mailto:donald.noel@va.usda.gov


21 
 

 Skyline SWCD Office   540-381-0071 
 75 Hampton Boulevard, Suite C   Fax: 540-381-5604 
 Christiansburg, VA 24073 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
GALAX SERVICE CENTER   276-236-7191 
968 East Stuart Drive   Fax: 855-714-4271 
Galax, VA 24333-2412 
Serves: City of Galax; Counties of Carroll and Grayson; and also New River SWCD-710 
District Conservationist Jeb Minarik 276-293-3161  
   jeb.minarik@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist Crystal D. Cox 276-293-3159 
   crystal.cox@va.usda.gov 
 New River SWCD Office   276-236-7191 
 968 East Stuart Drive   Fax: 276-601-2105 
 Galax, VA 24333 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
GATE CITY SERVICE CENTER   276-386-9241 
369 Gateway Plaza, Suite 101   Fax: 855-714-4271 
Gate City, VA 24251 
Serves: County of Scott; and also Scott County SWCD-726 

District Conservationist Mark Jessee, x109 
   mark.jessee@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservation Technician Tim Mullins, x111 
   tim.mullins@va.usda.gov 

ACES  David Graves, x110 
   david.graves@va.usda.gov 

 Scott County SWCD Office   276-386-9241 
 369 Gateway Plaza, Suite 101   Fax: 276-386-9051 
 Gate City, VA 24251 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
JONESVILLE SERVICE CENTER   276-346-1531 
32637 Main Street   Fax: 855-714-4271 
Jonesville, VA 24263 

Serves County of Lee; and also Daniel Boone SWCD-724 

District Conservationist Nathan Osborne 276-346-8197  
   nathan.osborne@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Anthony L. (Tony) Rhoton 276-346-8190  
   tony.rhoton@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (WAE) Candace Garrett 
candace.garrett@va.usda.gov 

 Daniel Boone SWCD Office   276-346-1531 
 32637 Main Street   Fax: 855-714-4271 
 Jonesville, VA 24263 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:jeb.minarik@va.usda.gov
mailto:crystal.cox@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:mark.jessee@va.usda.gov
mailto:tim.mullins@va.usda.gov
mailto:david.graves@va.usda.gov
http://vaswcd.org/district-directory
mailto:nathan.osborne@va.usda.gov
mailto:tony.rhoton@va.usda.gov
mailto:candace.garrett@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


22 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________
LEBANON SERVICE CENTER   276-889-4650 
140 Highland Drive, Suite 3   Fax: 855-714-4271 
Lebanon, VA 24266-7145 
Serves: City of Norton; Counties of Buchanan, Dickenson, Russell, and Wise; and also Big Sandy SWCD-747, Clinch 
Valley SWCD-725 and Lonesome Pine SWCD-727 

District Conservationist Wessley K. (Wess) Stanley, x109 
   wess.stanley@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Emerson Kirby, x101 
   emerson.kirby@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Vacant, x110 
    

Area Grazing Specialist Kerry D. (K.D.) Cook, x129 
   kd.cook@va.usda.gov 

 Big Sandy SWCD Office   276-935-7750 
 1236 Almarine Drive   Fax: 276-935-7752 
 Grundy, VA 24614 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 Clinch Valley SWCD Office   276-889-4650 
 140 Highland Drive, Suite 4   Fax: 276-889-2105 
 Lebanon, VA 24266 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 Lonesome Pine SWCD Office   276-926-6621 
130 Clintwood Main Street   Fax: 276-926-8527 
Clintwood, VA 24228 
http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________
MARION SERVICE CENTER   276-783-7280 
340 N. Main Street, Suite 102   Fax: 855-714-4271 
Marion, VA 24354-3360 

Serves: County of Smyth; and also Evergreen SWCD-728 

District Conservationist Thomas D. (Tom) Smith  276-706-3066 
   tom.smith@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Kevin Cornett  276-706-3069 
   kevin.cornett@va.usda.gov 

 Evergreen SWCD Office   276-783-7280 
 340 N. Main Street, Suite 102   Fax: 276-783-7426 
 Marion, VA 24354 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

 

 

 

mailto:wess.stanley@va.usda.gov
mailto:emerson.kirby@va.usda.gov
mailto:kd.cook@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:tom.smith@va.usda.gov
mailto:kevin.cornett@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


23 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
STUART SERVICE CENTER   276-694-3121 
135 Stonewall Court   Fax: 855-714-4271 
P.O. Box 457 
Stuart, VA 24171 

Serves: Patrick County; and also Patrick SWCD-744 

District Conservationist Joshua Dodson, x103 
   joshua.dodson@va.usda.gov 

 Patrick SWCD Office   276-694-3121 
 135 Stonewall Court   Fax: 276-694-3725 
 Stuart, VA 24171 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
TAZEWELL SERVICE CENTER   276-988-9555 
121 Professional Drive   Fax: 855-714-4271 
North Tazewell, VA 24630 

Serves: County of Tazewell; and also Tazewell SWCD-729 

District Conservationist Greg Meade 276-385-6167 
   greg.meade@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Carl Whitt 276-385-6165 
    carl.whitt@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (WAE) Matthew Whitt 
    matthew.whitt@va.usda.gov 

 Tazewell SWCD Office   276-988-9588 
117 Dial Rock Road   Fax: 276-988-9014 
North Tazewell, VA 24630 
http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
WYTHEVILLE SERVICE CENTER   276-228-3513 
100 USDA Drive, Suite C   Fax: 855-714-4271 
Wytheville, VA 24382-5133 

Serves: Counties of Bland and Wythe; and also Big Walker SWCD-737 

District Conservationist Rodney L. Williams, x111 
   rodney.williams@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist (Intern) Matthew Roberts, 114 
matthew.roberts@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Cody Brown, 110 
cody.brown2@va.usda.gov 

Farm Bill Assistant Becky Smith, x134 
   becky.smith@va.usda.gov 

 Big Walker SWCD Office   276-228-3513 
 100 USDA Drive, Suite A   Fax: 276-228-2049 
 Wytheville, VA 24382-1929 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

mailto:joshua.dodson@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:greg.meade@va.usda.gov
mailto:carl.whitt@va.usda.gov
mailto:matthew.whitt@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:rodney.williams@va.usda.gov
mailto:matthew.roberts@va.usda.gov
mailto:cody.brown2@va.usda.gov
mailto:becky.smith@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


24 
 

 

 

This page was intentionally left blank.  



25 
 

 

Area III — Farmville, Virginia 
FARMVILLE AREA OFFICE   434-392-4171 
100-D Dominion Drive   Fax: 855-621-7143 
Farmville, VA 23901 

Assistant State Conservationist Kilby Majette, x118  
For Field Operations  kilby.majette@va.usda.gov 

Administrative Coordinator Cynthia Morgan, x117 
  cynthia.morgan@va.usda.gov 

Resource Conservationist Chris Bradshaw, x123 
  chris.bradshaw@va.usda.gov 

Resource Soil Scientist Loren S. Muldowney, x129 
loren.muldowney@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineer Sean Kimmel, x102 
  sean.kimmel@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineer Dana Young14 540-586-9195x110 
  dana.young@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineering Technician Dennis Thompson, x122 
  dennis.thompson@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Paula Totten, x133 
  paula.totten@va.usda.gov 

Conservation Agronomist James B. (J. B.) Daniel, x115 
  j.b.daniel@va.usda.gov 

Farm Bill Assistant Tracy Roller, x112  
  tracy.roller@va.usda.gov 

Grazing Specialist (ACES) Bonnie Thompson, x119 
  bonnie.thomspon@va.usda.gov 

Conservation Technician (ACES) Sue Shifflet, x106 
  sue.shifflet@va.usda.gov 

 
   

                                                
14 Located in Bedford Service Center, 1031 Turnpike Road, Bedford, VA 24523; Fax: 855-621-7143. 

mailto:kilby.majette@va.usda.gov
mailto:cynthia.morgan@va.usda.gov
mailto:chris.bradshaw@va.usda.gov
mailto:loren.muldowney@va.usda.gov
mailto:sean.kimmel@va.usda.gov
mailto:dana.young@va.usda.gov
mailto:dennis.thompson@va.usda.gov
mailto:paula.totten@va.usda.gov
mailto:j.b.daniel@va.usda.gov
mailto:tracy.roller@va.usda.gov
mailto:bonnie.thomspon@va.usda.gov
mailto:sue.shifflet@va.usda.gov


26 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
AMELIA SERVICE CENTER   804-561-2947 
P.O. Box 137   Fax: 855-621-7143 
16351 Church Street 
Amelia, VA 23002-0137 

Serves: Counties of Amelia, Goochland, and Powhatan; and also Monacan SWCD-739 and Piedmont SWCD-707 

District Conservationist Rachel Loveday, x104 
   rachel.loveday@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist David Smith, x103 
 david.smith@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (ACES) Horace J. Adams, x101 
   horace.adams@va.usda.gov 

 Monacan SWCD Office   804-556-4936 
 P.O. Box 66   Fax: 804-556-2017 
 3064 River Road West, College Park Suite F 
 Goochland, VA 23063-0066 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 Piedmont SWCD Office   434-392-3782 
 100-B Dominion Drive   Fax: 434-392-4577 
 Farmville, VA 23901 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
BEDFORD SERVICE CENTER   540-586-9195 
1031 Turnpike Road   Fax: 855-621-7143 
Bedford, VA 24523 

Serves: City of Bedford; County of Bedford; and also Peaks of Otter SWCD-734 

District Conservationist (Acting) James Jarvis, x101 
   james.jarvis@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Vacant, x112 
    

Civil Engineer Dana S. Young, x110 
   dana.young@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (WAE) Sara Long 
   sara.long@va.usda.gov 

 

 Peaks of Otter SWCD Office   540-587-7645 
 1071A Turnpike Road   Fax: 540-587-7646 
 Bedford, VA 24523 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

 

mailto:rachel.loveday@va.usda.gov
mailto:david.smith@va.usda.gov
mailto:horace.adams@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:james.jarvis@va.usda.gov
mailto:dana.young@va.usda.gov
mailto:sara.long@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


27 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
BOYDTON SERVICE CENTER   434-738-0500 
1028 Madison Street   Fax: 855-621-7143 
Boydton, VA 23917 

Serves: County of Mecklenburg; and also Lake Country SWCD-746 

District Conservationist J. Stuart Bayne, x107 
  stuart.bayne@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist Joey Davis, x108  
  joey.davis@va.usda.gov 

GIS Specialist (ACES) Belinda Sheppard, x102 
  belinda.sheppard.@va.usda.gov 
 Lake Country SCWD Office   434-738-0150 
 P.O. Box 428   Fax: 434-738-6020 
 1028 Madison Street 
 Boydton, VA 23917 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
BUCKINGHAM SERVICE CENTER   434-983-4757 
16842 W. James Anderson Highway   Fax: 855-621-7143 
Buckingham, VA 23921-9653 

Serves: Counties of Buckingham and Cumberland; and also Peter Francisco SWCD-738 
District Conservationist David B. Harris, x101 
   david.harris@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist D. Keith Trent, x108 
   keith.trent@va.usda.gov 
 Peter Francisco SWCD Office   434-983-4757 
 16842 W. James Anderson Highway   Fax: 434-983-4759 
 Buckingham, VA 23921 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
CHARLOTTE COURT HOUSE SERVICE CENTER  434-542-5442 
250 LeGrande Avenue, Suite C   Fax: 855-621-7143 
Charlotte Court House, VA 23923-9503 

Serves: Counties of Charlotte and Lunenburg; and also Southside SWCD-703 

District Conservationist Martha Powers, x101 
   martha.powers@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservation Technician Stuart C. Ward, x116 
   stuart.ward@va.usda.gov 
 Southside SWCD Office   434-542-5405 
 250 LeGrande Avenue, Suite F   Fax: 434-542-5823 
 Charlotte Court House, VA 23923 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

mailto:stuart.bayne@va.usda.gov
mailto:joey.davis@va.usda.gov
mailto:belinda.sheppard.@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:david.harris@va.usda.gov
mailto:keith.trent@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:martha.powers@va.usda.gov
mailto:stuart.ward@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


28 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
CHATHAM SERVICE CENTER   434-432-8146 
Old Dominion Agriculture Complex   Fax: 855-621-7143 
19783 U.S. Highway 29S, Suite E 
Chatham, VA 24531 

Serves: City of Danville; County of Pittsylvania; and also Pittsylvania SWCD-731 

District Conservationist Steven A. Cassada, x101 
   steve.cassada@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist  Trenton G. Howell, x107 
   trenton.howell@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Vacant 
    

Soil Conservationist (ACES) James Brooks 
   james.brooks@va.usda.gov 

Private Lands Biologist Lorien Koontz, x108  
 (See map on page 11 for area of responsibility)  lorien.koontz@va.usda.gov 
 

 Pittsylvania SWCD Office   434-423-8146 
 19783 U.S. Highway 29S, Suite B 
 Chatham, VA 24531 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
FARMVILLE SERVICE CENTER   434-392-4127 
100-B Dominion Drive   Fax: 855-621-7143 
Farmville, VA 23901 

Serves: Counties of Nottoway and Prince Edward; and also Piedmont SWCD-707 

District Conservationist Derek Hancock, x101 
   derek.hancock@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Robert P. Hazlegrove, x114 
   robert.hazlegrove@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (WAE) Brittany Atkinson, x3 
   brittany.atkinson@va.usda.gov 

 

 Piedmont SWCD Office   434-392-3782 
 100-B Dominion Drive   Fax: 434-392-4577 
 Farmville, VA 23901 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:steve.cassada@va.usda.gov
mailto:trenton.howell@va.usda.gov
mailto:james.brooks@va.usda.gov
mailto:lorien.koontz@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:derek.hancock@va.usda.gov
mailto:robert.hazlegrove@va.usda.gov
mailto:brittany.atkinson@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


29 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
HALIFAX SERVICE CENTER   434-476-1931 
171 South Main Street   Fax: 855-621-7143 
P.O. Box 728 
Halifax, VA 24558 
Serves: County of Halifax; and also Halifax SWCD-733 

District Conservationist Raymond O. Cocke, x118 
   raymond.cocke@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist Reginald B. Arrington, x117 
   reginald.arrington@va.usda.gov 
 Halifax SWCD Office   434-476-7923 
 171 S. Main Street   Fax: 434-476-4217 
 P.O. Box 247 
 Halifax, VA 24558 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
LAWRENCEVILLE SERVICE CENTER   434-848-2145 
1727 Lawrenceville Plank Road   434-848-2223 
Lawrenceville, VA 23868   Fax: 855-621-7143 
Serves: County of Brunswick; and also Lake Country SWCD-746 
District Conservationist Davie Wade Harris 434-623-3094  
   davie.harris@va.usda.gov 
Soil Conservationist Jenna Swanson 434-623-3096 

 jenna.swanson@va.usda.gov 

  

 Lake Country SWCD Office   434-738-0150 
1028 Madison Street   Fax: 434-738-6020  
P.O. Box 428 
Boydton, VA 23917 
http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
LOUISA SERVICE CENTER   540-967-0091 
39 Industrial Drive, Suite 2   540-967-0233 
Louisa, VA 23093-4126    Fax: 855-621-7143 

District Conservationist Dana R. Bayless 540-603-3200  
   dana.bayless@va.usda.gov 
 Serves: Counties of Fluvanna and Louisa 
Soil Conservationist Matthew Carroll 540-603-3199   
   matthew.carroll@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Ross Norton 540-603-3194   
   ross.norton@va.usda.gov 
District Conservationist Kory D. Kirkland 540-603-3204    
   kory.kirkland@va.usda.gov 

 Serves: City of Charlottesville; and Counties of Albemarle and Nelson; and also Thomas Jefferson SWCD-702 
Soil Conservationist Jonathan Lipinski 540-603-3201     
   jonathan.lipinski@va.usda.gov 

   

mailto:raymond.cocke@va.usda.gov
mailto:reginald.arrington@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:davie.harris@va.usda.gov
mailto:jenna.swanson@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:dana.bayless@va.usda.gov
mailto:matthew.carroll@va.usda.gov
mailto:ross.norton@va.usda.gov
mailto:kory.kirkland@va.usda.gov
mailto:jonathan.lipinski@va.usda.gov


30 
 

 Thomas Jefferson SWCD Office   434-975-0224 
 706 Forest Street, Suite G   434-975-0223 
 Charlottesville, VA 22903 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
ROCKY MOUNT SERVICE CENTER   540-483-5341 
1297 State Street   Fax: 855-621-7143 
Rocky Mount, VA 24151-2284 

Serves: City of Martinsville; and Counties of Franklin and Henry; and also Blue Ridge SWCD-705 

District Conservationist Eric Capps, x120 
   eric.capps@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Darrell D. Reynolds, x116 
   darrell.reynolds@va.usda.gov 

Student Intern Emily Baynard 
   emily.baynard@va.usda.gov 

 Blue Ridge SWCD Office   540-483-5341 
 1297 State Street   Fax: 540-483-0006 
 Rocky Mount, VA 24151-2284 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
RUSTBURG SERVICE CENTER   434-332-6640 
163 Kabler Lane   Fax: 855-621-7143 
P.O. Box 1036 
Rustburg, VA 24588-1036 

Serves: City of Lynchburg; Counties of Amherst, Appomattox, and Campbell; and also Robert E. Lee SWCD-711 

District Conservationist Don Yancey 434-266-3083  
   don.yancey@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist James Jarvis 434-352-6745 
   james.jarvis@va.usda.gov 

Soil Scientist M. Louise Jacques 434-266-3086   
   mary.jacques@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Ann Evans 434-266-3085  
   ann.evans@va.usda.gov 

Resource Soil Scientist (ACES) John Nicholson 434-266-3088   
   john.nicholson@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (ACES) Lyle Shelton 434-266-3087   
   lyle.shelton@va.usda.gov 

 Robert E. Lee SWCD Office   434-352-5610 
 7631-A Richmond Highway   Fax: 434-352-9405 
 Appomattox, VA 24522 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:eric.capps@va.usda.gov
mailto:darrell.reynolds@va.usda.gov
mailto:emily.baynard@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:don.yancey@va.usda.gov
mailto:james.jarvis@va.usda.gov
mailto:mary.jacques@va.usda.gov
mailto:ann.evans@va.usda.gov
mailto:john.nicholson@va.usda.gov
mailto:lyle.shelton@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


31 
 

 

Area IV — Smithfield, Virginia 
SMITHFIELD AREA OFFICE   757-357-7004 
203 Wimbledon Lane   Fax: 855-621-7145 
Smithfield, VA 23430 

Assistant State Conservationist W. Keith Boyd, x115 
(For Field Operations)  keith.boyd@va.usda.gov 

Administrative Coordinator Wendy G. Mears, x128 
   wendy.mears@va.usda.gov 

Resource Conservationist Gene L. Crabtree, x125 
   gene.crabtree@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineer William H. (Bill) Widner, Jr., x127 
   bill.widner@va.usda.gov 

Resource Soil Scientist Gregory A. (Greg) Hammer15  757-389-7610 
   greg.hammer@va.usda.gov    

Soil Conservationist Robert Norris, 804-287-152616 
   robert.norris@va.usda.gov 

Private Lands Biologist Bob Glennon, x126 
 (See map on page 11 for area of responsibility)  robert.glennon@va.usda.gov 

Farm Bill Assistant Meredithe J. Wilson, x110  
   meredithe.wilson@va.usda.gov 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
ACCOMAC SERVICE CENTER   757-787-0918 
22545 Center Parkway   Fax: 855-621-7145 
Accomac, VA 23301 

Serves: Counties of Accomack and Northampton; and also Eastern Shore SWCD-722 

District Conservationist Jane Corson-Lassiter, x120 
   jane.lassiter@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Jennifer (Jenny) Templeton, x124 
   jennifer.templeton@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician Robert (Bob) A. Smith, Jr., x123 
   bob.smith@va.usda.gov 

 Eastern Shore SWCD Office   757-787-0918 
 22545 Center Parkway   Fax: 757-787-7739 
 Accomac, VA 23301 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

                                                
15 Located in Chesapeake Service Center, 310 Shea Drive, Chesapeake, VA 23322; Fax: 855-621-7145 
16 Located in Richmond State Office, 1606 Santa Rosa Road, Ste. 209, Richmond, VA; Fax: 855-627-9826 

mailto:keith.boyd@va.usda.gov
mailto:wendy.mears@va.usda.gov
mailto:gene.crabtree@va.usda.gov
mailto:bill.widner@va.usda.gov
mailto:greg.hammer@va.usda.gov
mailto:robert.norris@va.usda.gov
mailto:robert.glennon@va.usda.gov
mailto:meredithe.wilson@va.usda.gov
mailto:jane.lassiter@va.usda.gov
mailto:jennifer.templeton@va.usda.gov
mailto:bob.smith@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


32 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
CHESAPEAKE SERVICE CENTER   757-547-7172 
310 Shea Drive   Fax: 855-621-7145 
Chesapeake, VA 23322-5571 

Serves: Cities of Chesapeake, Norfolk, Portsmouth, Virginia Beach; and also Virginia Dare SWCD-719 

District Conservationist Robert E. Williams 757-389-7606  
   robert.williams@va.usda.gov 

Resource Soil Scientist Gregory A. (Greg) Hammer 757-389-7610   
   greg.hammer@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Intern Allison Leapard 757-389-7605   
   allison.leapard@va.usda.gov 

 Virginia Dare SWCD Office   757-385-4775 
 P.O. Box 6097   Fax: 757-385-5684 
 Virginia Beach, VA 23456-0097 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
COURTLAND SERVICE CENTER   757-653-2532 
22313 Main Street   Fax: 855-621-7145 
Courtland, VA 23837-0003 
Serves: City of Franklin; County of Southampton; and also Chowan Basin SWCD-720 

District Conservationist Yamika N. Bennett, x122 
   yamika.bennett@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Mary Hammock, x107 
   mary.hammock@va.usda.gov 

Civil Engineering Technician Garry C. Banks, x104 
   garry.banks@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (WAE) Clorissa Hollingshed 
   clorissa.hollingshed@va.usda.gov 

 Chowan Basin SWCD Office   434-634-2115 
 706 South Main Street   Fax: 434-634-6575 
 Emporia, VA 23847 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
DINWIDDIE SERVICE CENTER   804-469-7297 
13915 Boydton Plank Road   Fax: 855-621-7145 
P.O. Box 279 
Dinwiddie, VA 23841-0279 

Serves: Cities of Colonial Heights, Hopewell and Petersburg; Counties of Chesterfield, Dinwiddie and Prince George; and 
also Appomattox River SWCD-742 and James River SWCD-712 

District Conservationist Anthony Howell, x106 
   anthony.howell@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician A. Gordon Barnes, x107 
   gordon.barnes@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (ACES) Cary Edwards, x112 
   cary.edwards@va.usda.gov 

mailto:robert.williams@va.usda.gov
mailto:greg.hammer@va.usda.gov
mailto:allison.leapard@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:yamika.bennett@va.usda.gov
mailto:mary.hammock@va.usda.gov
mailto:garry.banks@va.usda.gov
mailto:clorissa.hollingshed@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:anthony.howell@va.usda.gov
mailto:gordon.barnes@va.usda.gov
mailto:cary.edwards@va.usda.gov


33 
 

 Appomattox River SWCD Office   804-469-7297 
 13915 Boydton Plank Road   Fax: 804-469-7717 
 P.O. Box 277 
 Dinwiddie, VA 23841 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 James River SWCD Office   804-957-6156 
 6450 Administration Drive   Fax: 804-957-6148 
 Prince George, VA 23875-0129 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
EMPORIA SERVICE CENTER   434-634-2115 
706 South Main Street   Fax: 855-621-7145 
Emporia, VA 23847 

Serves: City of Emporia; Counties of Greensville and Sussex; and also Chowan Basin SWCD-720 

District Conservationist Harvey L. Baker, x109 
   harvey.baker@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Emily Aleshire, x114 
   emily.aleshire@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist (ACES) Mike Jones 804-586-3255 
   mike.t.jones@va.usda.gov 

 Chowan Basin SWCD Office   434-634-2115 
 706 South Main Street   Fax: 434-634-6575 
 Emporia, VA 23847 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
GLOUCESTER SERVICE CENTER   804-693-3562 
6969 Fox Hunt Lane   Fax: 855-621-7145 
P.O. Box 677 
Gloucester, VA 23061 

Serves: Counties of Gloucester, Mathews, and Middlesex; and also Tidewater SWCD-701 

District Conservationist Michael Combs 804-210-3243  
   michael.combs@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Richard (Sean) Allen 804-210-3246   
   sean.allen@va.usda.gov 

 Tidewater SWCD Office   804-693-3562 
 6969 Fox Hunt Lane   Fax: 804-694-5921 
 P.O. Box 677 
 Gloucester, VA 23061 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

 

 

http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:harvey.baker@va.usda.gov
mailto:emily.aleshire@va.usda.gov
mailto:mike.t.jones@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:michael.combs@va.usda.gov
mailto:sean.allen@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


34 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
HANOVER SERVICE CENTER   804-537-5225 
13224 Hanover Courthouse Road, Suite 1   Fax: 855-621-7145 
P.O. Box 446 
Hanover, VA 23069-0446 

Serves: Counties of Caroline and Hanover; and also Hanover-Caroline SWCD-730 

District Conservationist Brian Wooden, Jr.  804-537-3008  
   brian.wooden@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Telecia Berry 804-537-3020  
   telecia.berry@va.usda.gov 

Private Lands Biologist David Bryan 804-357-3021  
 (See map on page 11 for area of responsibility)  david.bryan@va.usda.gov 

 Hanover-Caroline SWCD Office   804-537-5225 
13224 Hanover Courthouse Road, Suite 201 Fax: 804-537-5536 
P.O. Box 446 
Hanover, VA 23069-0446 
http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
QUINTON SERVICE CENTER   804-932-4376 
2502 New Kent Highway   Fax: 855-621-7145 
P. O. Box 190 
Quinton, VA 23141-0190 

Serves: Cities of Hampton, Newport News, Poquoson, Richmond, and Williamsburg; Counties of Charles City, Henrico, 
James City, New Kent, and York; and also Colonial SWCD-717 and Henricopolis SWCD-740 

District Conservationist Matthew Jones, x101 
   matthew.jones@va.usda.gov 
    

Soil Conservationist Vacant, x105 
   

 

 Colonial SWCD Office   757-645-4895 
3402 Acorn Street, Suite 103 
Williamsburg, VA 23188 (physical address/UPS delivery address) 
P.O. Box 694 
Norge, VA 23127 (USPS mailing address) 
http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 Henricopolis SWCD Office   804-501-5175 
8600 Dixon Powers Drive   Fax: 804-501-5919 
P.O. Box 90775 
Richmond, VA 23273-0775 
http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

 

 

mailto:brian.wooden@va.usda.gov
mailto:telecia.berry@va.usda.gov
mailto:david.bryan@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:matthew.jones@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


35 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
SMITHFIELD SERVICE CENTER   757-357-7004 
203 Wimbledon Lane   Fax: 855-621-7145 
Smithfield, VA 23430 

Serves: City of Suffolk; Counties of Isle of Wight and Surry; and also Peanut SWCD-715 

District Conservationist Michael A. (Mike) Faulk, x114 
   mike.faulk@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Jake Browder, x102 
   jake.browder@va.usda.gov 
 Peanut SWCD Office   757-357-7004 
 203 Wimbledon Lane   Fax: 757-357-7798 
 Smithfield, VA 23430-1853 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
TAPPAHANNOCK SERVICE CENTER   804-443-3571 
772 Richmond Beach Road   Fax: 855-621-7145 
Tappahannock, VA 22560 

Serves: Counties of Essex, King and Queen, and King William; and also Three Rivers SWCD-743 

District Conservationist John A. Dille  804-466-3186 
   john.dille@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Dwight Forrester 804-466-3188 
   dwight.forrester@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservation Technician (ACES) Hugh Markham 804-466-3187 
   hugh.markham@va.usda.gov 
 Three Rivers SWCD Office   804-443-2327 
 772 Richmond Beach Road, P.O. Box 815  Fax: 804-443-1707 
 Tappahannock, VA 22560 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
WARSAW SERVICE CENTER   804-333-3525 
5559 West Richmond Road   Fax: 855-621-7145 
P.O. Box 517 
Warsaw, VA 22572 

Serves: Counties of Lancaster, Northumberland, Richmond, and Westmoreland; and also Northern Neck SWCD-709 

District Conservationist Debbie A. Bullock 804-250-4462 
   debbie.bullock@va.usda.gov 

Soil Conservationist Vacant  804-250-4470 
    

Soil Conservationist Vacant  
  

Agronomist Emily Brown 804-250-4466 
       

 Northern Neck SWCD Office   804-333-3525 
 5559 West Richmond Road, P.O. Box 220  Fax: 804-333-5223 
 Warsaw, VA 22572 
 http://vaswcd.org/district-directory 

mailto:mike.faulk@va.usda.gov
mailto:jake.browder@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:john.dille@va.usda.gov
mailto:dwight.forrester@va.usda.gov
mailto:hugh.markham@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory
mailto:debbie.bullock@va.usda.gov
http://vaswd/org/district-directory


36 
 

List of Assigned Cell Phones 
Employee Cell Phone  

Bricker, Jack 804-516-6353 

Alexander, Jackie 804-592-8495 

Bowen, Barbara 804-239-7083 

Boyd, W. Keith 757-272-4405 

Crabtree, Gene 804-356-2541 

Dunaway, Diane 804-683-4206 

Hammer, Greg 804-683-4189 

Harper, John David, Jr. 804-317-4113 

Harris, Barry D.  804-814-8610 

Harris, Gene 804-356-1247 

Hawkins, Julie 434-390-9154 

Holm, Kathy 540-250-1131 

Ketchem, Alica 804-839-0465 

Kimmel, Sean 804-356-2568 

Kriz, David 804-385-0964 

Lawrence, Christophe “Chris”  804-356-0610 

Lyons, Mat 804-356-2551 

Majette, Kilby 804-240-1746 

Moss, Williard “Bill”  804-356-2550 

Pyle, Matthew 804-332-3511 

Schaeffer, Anton “A. J.” 540-383-2293 

Thompson, Dennis 434-221-1518 

Wentz, Chad 804-356-2564 

Widner, Bill 804-356-2543 

 

 

 

 

 



37 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
NATIONAL SERVICE DELIVERY TEAMS    804-287-1691 
    Fax: 855-627-9823 
Human Resources Benefits Specialist Gayle Veney 1685 
   gayle.veney@va.usda.gov 

Human Resources Benefits Specialist Bill Russo 1645 
   william.russo@va.usda.gov 

Human Resources Staffing Specialist Melladonna Jones17 404-692-0048 
   melladonna.jones@va.usda.gov 

Fiscal Specialist Thelesia D. (Lisa) Criss 1622 
   lisa.criss@va.usda.gov 

Fiscal Technician Zakiya N. (Kiya) Walters 1659 
   zakiya.walters@va.usda.gov 

Contract Specialist Denise A. Burruss 1630 
   denise.burruss@va.usda.gov 

Contract Specialist Allen Hunt 1666 
   allen.hunt@va.usda.gov 

Contract Specialist Tamara Sawyer18 770-227-1026x105 
   tamara.sawyer@va.usda.gov 

Purchasing Agent Michelle D. Thompson 1629 
   michelle.thompson@va.usda.gov 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________
OTHER NRCS EMPLOYEES   804-287-1691 

WLFW East Regional Coordinator Bridgett Costanzo 1513  
   bridgett.costanzo@va.usda.gov 

MLRA Soil Scientist Dean Shields 1644 

 (Management Office-Coastal Plain)  dean.shields@va.usda.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                
17 P.O. Box 15, Griffin Area Office, 201 W. Solomon Street, Suite G-16, Griffin, Georgia 30223; Alternate phone:  
          734-626-1000; Fax: 855-558-5126 
18 P.O. Box 15, Griffin Area Office, 201 W. Solomon Street, Suite G-16, Griffin, Georgia 30223; Alternate phone:  
          734-626-1048; Fax: 855-558-5126 

mailto:gayle.veney@va.usda.gov
mailto:william.russo@va.usda.gov
mailto:melladonna.jones@va.usda.gov
mailto:lisa.criss@va.usda.gov
mailto:zakiya.walters@va.usda.gov
mailto:denise.burruss@va.usda.gov
mailto:allen.hunt@va.usda.gov
mailto:tamara.sawyer@va.usda.gov
mailto:michelle.thompson@va.usda.gov
mailto:bridgett.costanzo@va.usda.gov
mailto:dean.shields@va.usda.gov


38 
 

USDA — Office of the Chief Information Officer 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES  804-287-1522 
1606 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 209   Fax: 804-287-1745 
Richmond, VA 23229-5014 

ITS Group Leader Eileen Lund, West Virginia 304-284-7560 
  eileen.lund@wv.usda.gov 

Information Technology Specialist Matthew Hurley 1571 
   matthew.hurley@va.usda.gov 
 (Serves: Amelia, Buckingham, Culpeper, Farmville, Fredericksburg, Hanover, Louisa, Quinton, 
Tappahannock, Warrenton, and Warsaw) 

Information Technology Specialist Robert Mochan 1570 
   robert.mochan@va.usda.gov 
 (Serves: Virginia State Office) 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________             

Information Technology Specialist Steve Dunn 540-977-2698 
36 Executive Circle  steven.dunn@va.usda.gov Fax: 855-551-5171 
Roanoke, VA 24012 
 (Serves: Bedford, Bonsack, Chatham, Christiansburg, Halifax, Harrisonburg, Lexington, Lynchburg, Rocky 
Mount, Rustburg, and Verona; and also Robert E. Lee SWCD and Charlottesville RUS Office) 

 

Information Technology Specialist Mary Phillips 276-889-4650x108 
140 Highland Drive, Suite 3  mary.phillips@va.usda.gov Fax: 276-889-2105 
Lebanon, VA 24266-4623 
 (Serves: Abingdon, Galax, Gate City, Jonesville, Lebanon, Marion, North Tazewell, Stuart, and Wytheville; and 
also Big Sandy SWCD, Lonesome Pine SWCD, and Wise County Progressive Soil Survey) 

 

Information Technology Specialist Brenda Quesenberry 757-357-7004x103 
203 Wimbledon Lane  brenda.quesenberry@va.usda.gov Fax: 757-357-7798 
Smithfield, VA 23430 
 (Serves: Accomac, Boydton, Charlotte Courthouse, Chesapeake, Courtland, Dinwiddie, Emporia, Gloucester, 
Lawrenceville, and Smithfield) 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Information Technology Specialist Steve Dorsey, West Virginia 304-255-9225x125 
   steven.dorsey@wv.usda.gov 

 

Information Technology Specialist James Dalzell, West Virginia 304-284-4880 
   james.dalzell@wv.usda.gov 
 (Serves: Strasburg) 

 

 

mailto:eileen.lund@wv.usda.gov
mailto:matthew.hurley@va.usda.gov
mailto:robert.mochan@va.usda.gov
mailto:steven.dunn@va.usda.gov
mailto:mary.phillips@va.usda.gov
mailto:brenda.quesenberry@va.usda.gov
mailto:steven.dorsey@wv.usda.gov
mailto:james.dalzell@wv.usda.gov


39 
 

Virginia EEO Officials 
DEPUTY EEO OFFICER    
Jack Bricker, State Conservationist   804-287-1691  
USDA NRCS State Office 
1606 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 209    
Richmond, VA 23229-5014 

AMERICAN INDIAN PROGRAM MANAGER    
Melissa Allen, Soil Conservationist  melissa.allen@va.usda.gov  540-825-4200x115 
Culpeper Service Center 
351 Lakeside Drive 
Culpeper, VA 22701    

BLACK EMPHASIS PROGRAM MANAGER 
Trenton Howell, Soil Conservationist  trenton.howell@va.usda.gov 434-432-8146x107 
Chatham Service Center 
19783 U.S. Highway 29S, Suite E    
Chatham, VA 24531  

DISABILITY AND VETERANS EMPHASIS MANAGER 
Derek Hancock, District Conservationist  derek.hancock@va.usda.gov 434-392-4127x101 
Farmville Service Center 
100-B Dominion Drive 
Farmville, VA 23901 

FEDERAL WOMEN’S PROGRAM MANAGER 
Casey Dietzen, Soil Conservationist  casey.dietzen@va.usda.gov 540-347-3120x110 
Warrenton Service Center 
98 Alexandria Pike, Suite 31 
Warrenton, VA 20186 

LESBIAN/GAY/BI-SEXUAL/TRANSGENDER PROGRAM MANAGER 
Loren Muldowney, Resource Soil Scientist loren.muldowney@va.usda.gov 434-392-4171x129 
Farmville Area Office 
100-D Dominion Drive 
Farmville, VA 23901 

HISPANIC EMPLOYMENT AND ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER PROGRAM 
MANAGER 
Vacant    
 

If you wish to file a complaint, your contact should be: 
Sandra McWhirter, Branch Chief, Complaints Branch 301-504-2198 
USDA NRCS, Mail Stop #5472   301-504-2181 
Civil Rights Division    Fax: 301-504-2175 
5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Room 1-1126 
Beltsville, MD 20705 

  

mailto:melissa.allen@va.usda.gov
mailto:trenton.howell@va.usda.gov
mailto:derek.hancock@va.usda.gov
mailto:casey.dietzen@va.usda.gov
mailto:loren.muldowney@va.usda.gov


40 
 

2016 EEO Civil Rights Team Directory 
State or Area Office 

or SEPM 
Name/Phone Position Expiration 

Date 
Job Title Office 

State Office Shavon Miller 
804-287-1665 

9/30/2016 Administrative Assistant  Secretary 

Harrisonburg A.J. Schaeffer  
434-432-8146x107 

9/30/2017 Soil Conservationist  
Harrisonburg Geoff Moore 

540-434-1404x105 
9/30/2017 Soil Conservationist  

Christiansburg Becky Smith 
276-228-3513x134 

9/30/2016 Farm Bill Assistant  
Christiansburg Greg Meade 

276-889-4650x110 
9/30/2017 Soil Conservationist  

Farmville Jonathan Lipinski 
540-967-0233x108 

9/30/2017 Soil Conservationist  
Farmville Derek Hancock 

434-392-4127x101 
9/30/2016 District 

Conservationist  

Smithfield Dwight Forrester 
804-443-3571x113 

9/30/2016 Soil Conservationist Chair 
Smithfield Meredithe Wilson 

804-443-3571x113 
9/30/2017 Farm Bill Assistant  

Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/ 
Transgender (LGBT) 
Program Manager 

Loren Muldowney 
434-392-4171x129 

9/30/2018 Resource Soil Scientist  

Hispanic Program 
Manager 

Vacant 
 

   

Asian/Pacific Islander 
Program Manager 

Vacant  
 

   
American Indian 
Liaison 

Melissa Allen 
540-825-4200x115 

9/30/2017 Soil Conservationist  
Black Emphasis 
Program Manager 

Trenton Howell 
434-432-8146x107 

9/30/2018 Soil Conservationist  
Federal Women’s 
Program Manager 

Casey Dietzen 
540-347-3120x110 

9/30/2017 Soil Conservationist  
Disability/Veterans’ 
Program Manager 

Derek Hancock 
434-392-4127x101 

9/30/2017 District Conservationist  
Virginia State 
University 

Katrina Johnson 
202-596-0301  USDA Liaison  

Volunteer Coordinator Vacant/Barbara 
Bowen 
804-287-1679 

 Earth Team 
Coordinator  

Advisor-Human 
Resources 

Gayle Veney 
804-287-1624  Human Resources 

Manager  
Outreach Coordinator Barbara Bowen 

804-287-1679  Public Affairs 
Specialist  

Team Sponsor David Kriz 
804-287-1646  Assistant State Conservationist, 

Water Resource Operations  
FSA Liaison Patricia Perez 

540-967-0091  County Executive Director  

     



41 
 

State Office Phone System Speed Dial Numbers 
Dial *, and then the Index Number

Service Center Index 

Abingdon 234 

Accomac 235 

Amelia 236 

Bedford 238 

Bonsack (Roanoke) 239 

Boydton 240 

Buckingham 241 

Charlotte CH 242 

Chatham 244 

Chesapeake 245 

Christiansburg 246 

Courtland 248 

Culpeper 249 

Dinwiddie 250 

Emporia 251 

Farmville 253 

Fredericksburg 254 

Galax 255 

Gate City 256 

Gloucester 257 

Halifax 259 

Hanover 260 

Harrisonburg 261 

Jonesville 262 

Lawrenceville 264 

Lebanon 265 

Lexington 267 

Louisa 268 

Marion 270 

Tazewell 271 

Quinton 275 

Rocky Mount 276 

Rustburg 277 

Smithfield 278 

Strasburg 279 

Stuart 280 

Tappahannock 283 

Verona 284 

Warrenton 286 

Warsaw 287 

Wytheville 289 

  



42 
 

Alphabetical Listing of Offices by Page Number 
Abingdon Service Center, 20   
Accomac Service Center, 31  
Amelia Service Center, 26  
Appomattox River SWCD Office, 33  
Bedford Service Center, 26  
Big Sandy SWCD Office, 22  
Big Walker SWCD Office, 23  
Blue Ridge SWCD Office, 20, 30  
Bonsack Service Center (Roanoke), 20 
Boydton Service Center, 27  
Buckingham Service Center, 27  
Charlotte Court House Service Center, 27  
Chatham Service Center, 28  
Chesapeake Service Center, 32  
Chowan Basin SWCD Office, 32, 33  
Christiansburg Area Office, 19  
Christiansburg Service Center, 20  
Clinch Valley SWCD Office, 22  
Colonial SWCD Office, 34  
Courtland Service Center, 32  
Culpeper Service Center, 14 
Culpeper SWCD Office, 14  
Daniel Boone SWCD Office, 21  
Dinwiddie Service Center, 32  
Eastern Shore SWCD Office, 31  
Emporia Service Center, 33  
Evergreen SWCD Office, 22  
Farmville Area Office, 25   
Farmville Service Center, 28  
Fredericksburg Service Center, 14  
Galax Service Center, 21  
Gate City Service Center, 21  
Gloucester Service Center, 33  
Halifax Service Center, 29  
Halifax SCWD Office, 29  
Hanover Service Center, 34  
Hanover-Caroline SWCD Office, 34  
Harrisonburg Area Office, 13  
Harrisonburg Service Center, 15  
Headwaters SWCD Office, 16  
Henricopolis SWCD Office, 34  
Holston River SWCD Office, 20  
James River SWCD Office, 33  
John Marshall SWCD Office, 17  
Jonesville Service Center, 21  
Lake Country SWCD Office, 27, 29  
Lawrenceville Service Center, 29  

Lebanon Service Center, 22  
Lexington Service Center, 15  
Lonesome Pine SWCD Office, 22  
Lord Fairfax SWCD Office, 16  
Loudoun SWCD Office, 17  
Louisa Service Center, 29  
Marion Service Center, 22  
Monacan SWCD Office, 26  
Mountain Castles SWCD Office, 20  
Mountain SWCD Office, 15, 16  
Natural Bridge SWCD Office, 15  
New River SWCD Office, 21  
Northern Neck SWCD Office, 35  
Northern Virginia SWCD Office, 17  
Patrick SWCD Office, 23  
Peaks of Otter SWCD Office, 26  
Peanut SWCD Office, 35  
Peter Francisco SWCD Office, 27  
Piedmont SWCD Office, 26, 28  
Pittsylvania SWCD Office, 28  
Prince William SWCD Office, 17  
Quinton Service Center, 34  
Richmond State Office, 4  
Robert E. Lee SWCD Office, 30  
Rocky Mount Service Center, 30  
Rustburg Service Center, 30  
Scott County SCWD Office, 21  
Shenandoah Valley SWCD Office, 15  
Skyline SWCD Office, 21  
Smithfield Area Office, 31  
Smithfield Service Center, 35  
Southside SWCD Office, 27  
Strasburg Service Center, 16  
Stuart Service Center, 23  
Tappahannock Service Center, 35  
Tazewell Service Center, 23  
Tazewell SWCD Office, 23  
Thomas Jefferson SWCD Office, 30  
Three Rivers SWCD Office, 35 
Tidewater SWCD Office, 33  
Tri-County/City SWCD Office, 14  
Verona Project Engineering Office, 17  
Verona Service Center, 16  
Virginia Dare SWCD Office, 32  
Warrenton Service Center, 17  
Warsaw Service Center, 35  
Wytheville Service Center, 23

   
 



43 
 

Alphabetical Listing of Counties/Cities and their Service Centers 
County/City Area Service Center 
Accomack 4 Accomac 
Albemarle 3 Louisa 
Alexandria 1 Warrenton 
Alleghany County 1 Lexington 
Amelia County 3 Amelia 
Amherst 3 Rustburg 
Appomattox 3 Rustburg 
Arlington 1 Warrenton 
Augusta County 1 Verona 
Bath County 1 Lexington 
Bedford City 3 Bedford 
Bedford County 3 Bedford 
Bland County 2 Wytheville 
Botetourt County 2 Bonsack 
Bristol 2 Abingdon 
Brunswick County 3 Lawrenceville 
Buchanan County 2 Lebanon 
Buckingham County 3 Buckingham 
Buena Vista 1 Lexington 
Campbell County 3 Rustburg 
Caroline County 4 Hanover 
Carroll County 2 Galax 
Charles City County 4 Quinton 
Charlotte County 3 Charlotte CH 
Charlottesville 3 Louisa 
Chesapeake 4 Chesapeake 
Chesterfield County 4 Dinwiddie 
Clarke County 1 Strasburg 
Colonial Heights 4 Dinwiddie 
Covington 1 Lexington 
Craig County 2 Bonsack 
Culpeper County 1 Culpeper 
Cumberland County 3 Buckingham 
Danville 3 Chatham 
Dickenson County 2 Lebanon 
Dinwiddie County 4 Dinwiddie 
Emporia 4 Emporia 
Essex 4 Tappahannock 
Fairfax City 1 Warrenton 
Fairfax County 1 Warrenton 
Falls Church 1 Warrenton 
Fauquier County 1 Warrenton 
Floyd County 2 Christiansburg 
Fluvanna County 3 Louisa 
Franklin City 4 Courtland 
Franklin County 3 Rocky Mount 
Frederick 1 Strasburg 
Fredericksburg 1 Fredericksburg 
Galax  2 Galax 
Giles County 2 Christiansburg 
Gloucester 4 Gloucester 
Goochland County 3 Amelia 
Grayson 2 Galax 
Greene 1 Culpeper 
Greensville 4 Emporia 
Halifax County 3 Halifax 
Hampton 4 Quinton 
Hanover County 4 Hanover 
Harrisonburg 1 Harrisonburg 
Henrico County 4 Quinton 
Henry County 3 Rocky Mount 
Highland County 1 Verona 
Hopewell 4 Dinwiddie 
Isle of Wight County 4 Smithfield 
James City County 4 Quinton 
King and Queen County 4 Tappahannock 
King George County 1 Fredericksburg 

County/City Area Service Center 
King William County 4 Tappahannock 
Lancaster 4 Warsaw 
Lee County 2 Jonesville 
Lexington 1 Lexington 
Loudoun 1 Warrenton 
Louisa County 3 Louisa 
Lunenburg  3 Charlotte CH 
Lynchburg 3 Rustburg 
Madison 1 Culpeper 
Manassas 1 Warrenton 
Manassas Park 1 Warrenton 
Martinsville 3 Rocky Mount 
Mathews County 4 Gloucester 
Mecklenburg County 3 Boydton 
Middlesex County 4 Gloucester 
Montgomery County 2 Christiansburg 
Nelson County 3 Louisa 
New Kent County 4 Quinton 
Newport News 4 Quinton 
Norfolk 4 Chesapeake 
Northampton County 4 Accomac 
Northumberland County 4 Warsaw 
Norton 2 Lebanon 
Nottoway County 3 Farmville 
Orange 1 Culpeper 
Page County 1 Harrisonburg 
Patrick County 2 Stuart 
Petersburg 4 Dinwiddie 
Pittsylvania County 3 Chatham 
Poquoson 4 Quinton 
Portsmouth 4 Chesapeake 
Powhatan County 3 Amelia 
Prince Edward County 3 Farmville 
Prince George County 4 Dinwiddie 
Prince William County 1 Warrenton 
Pulaski County 2 Christiansburg 
Radford City 2 Christiansburg 
Rappahannock County 1 Culpeper 
Richmond City 4 Quinton 
Richmond County 4 Warsaw 
Roanoke City 2 Bonsack 
Roanoke County 2 Bonsack 
Rockbridge County 1 Lexington 
Rockingham County 1 Harrisonburg 
Russell County 2 Lebanon 
Salem 2 Bonsack 
Scott County 2 Gate City 
Shenandoah 1 Strasburg 
Smyth County 2 Marion 
Southampton County 4 Courtland 
Spotsylvania County 1 Fredericksburg 
Stafford 1 Fredericksburg 
Staunton 1 Verona 
Suffolk 4 Smithfield 
Surry County 4 Smithfield 
Sussex County 4 Emporia 
Tazewell County 2 Tazewell 
Virginia Beach 4 Chesapeake 
Warren County 1 Strasburg 
Washington County 2 Abingdon 
Waynesboro 1 Verona 
Westmoreland County 4 Warsaw 
Williamsburg 4 Quinton 
Winchester 1 Strasburg 
Wise County 2 Lebanon 
Wythe County 2 Wytheville 
York 4 Quinton 

 
 



44 
 

Alphabetical Index of NRCS, ACES, and ITS Employees 
  
Adams, Horace, 26 
Aleshire, Emily, 33 
Alexander, Jackie, 2, 7, 36 
Allen, Melissa, 14, 39, 40 
Allen, Sean, 33 
Anderson, Kathleen, 4, 5 
Arrington, Reginald, 29 
Atkinson, Brittany, 28 
  
Baker, Harvey, 33 
Banks, Garry, 32 
Barnes, Gordon, 32 
Barr, Jeffrey, 16 
Barriteau, Brent, 16 
Bayless, Dana, 29 
Baynard, Emily, 30 
Bayne, Stuart, 27 
Beahm, Miranda, 13 
Bennett, Yamika, 32 
Berry, Telecia, 34 
Biddix, Wade, 5 
Bowen, Barbara, 2, 4, 36, 40 
Boyd, Keith, 2, 31, 36 
Bradshaw, Chris, 25 
Brezinski, Brian, 16 
Bricker, Jack, 2, 4, 36, 39 
Brooks, James, 28 
Browder, Jake, 35 
Brown, Cody, 23 
Brown, Emily, 35 
Bryan, David, 10, 34 
Bullock, Debbie, 35 
Burruss, Denise A., 37 
  
Capps, Eric, 30 
Carroll, Matthew, 29 
Cassada, Steve, 28 
Cocke, Raymond, 29 
Cole, Brandon, 20 
Combs, Michael, 33 
Cook, K. D., 19, 22 
Cormier, Lorraine, 13, 16 
Cornett, Kevin, 22 
Corson-Lassiter, Jane, 31 
Costanzo, Bridgett, 37 
Cox, Crystal, 21 
Cox, Marcie, 19 
Crabtree, Gene, 31, 36 
Criss, Lisa, 37 

Cummings, Charles (Chuck), 13 
  
Dalzell, James, 38 
Daniel, J. B., 6, 25 
Davis, Joey, 27 
Davis, Phillip, 15 
Delaney, Blaine, 5 
Deyo, Robert, 15 
Dietzen, Casey, 17, 39, 40 
Dille, John, 35 
Dodson, Joshua, 23 
Dorsey, Steve, 38 
Drumheller, Bobby, 16 
Dunaway, Diane D., 5, 36 
Dunn, Steve, 38 
  
Edwards, Cary, 32 
Evans, Ann, 30 
Evans, Rebecca, 7, 17 
  
Faulk, Mike, 35 
Faulkner, David L., 6 
Flegel, Don, 13 
Flint, Roger, 17 
Folks, Justin, 10, 16 
Forrester, Dwight, 35, 40 
Freyman, Jeannine, 2, 19 
  
Garrett, Candace, 21 
Garst, Fred M., 5, 13 
Gendron, Twyla W., 7 
Glennon, Bob, 10, 31 
Gordon, Scott E., 6 
Graves, David, 21 
Groh, Todd, 6 
Guilliams, Cory, 15 
  
Hamilton, Christophe (Chris), 7 
Hammer, Greg, 31, 32, 36 
Hammock, Mary, 32 
Hancock, David, 19 
Hancock, Derek, 28, 39, 40 
Harper, John David, 2, 5, 36 
Harris, Barry D., 6, 36 
Harris, David, 27 
Harris, Davie, 29 
Harris, Gene, 19, 36 
Hawkins, Alan, 15 
Hawkins, Julie, 2, 4, 5, 36 
Haynes, Jason, 20 



45 
 

Hazlegrove, Robert, 28 
Hedrick, Wesley, 16 
Heidel, Donna, 13 
Hollingshed, Clorissa, 32 
Holm, Kathy, 2, 13, 36 
Howell, Anthony, 32 
Howell, Trenton, 28, 39, 40 
Hunt, Allen, 37 
Hurley, Matthew, 38 
  
Ivins, Charles, 16 
  
Jackson, Leticia, 5 
Jacques, M. Louise, 30 
Jarvis, James, 26, 30 
Jeffries, John, 14 
Jessee, Mark, 21 
Johnson, Katrina, 40 
Jones, Jeffray (Jeff), 6 
Jones, Matthew, 34 
Jones, Melladonna, 37 
Jones, Mike, 6, 33 
  
Keith, Bill, 20 
Ketchem, Alica J., 7, 36 
Kimmel, Sean, 25, 36 
Kirby, Emerson, 22 
Kirkland, Kory, 29 
Koontz, Lorien, 10, 28 
Kossler, Lucia, 14 
Kriz, David, 2, 4, 5, 36, 40 
  
Lawrence, Christophe L. (Chris), 6, 36 
Leapard, Allison, 32 
Lipinski, Jonathan, 29, 40 
Long, Sara, 26 
Loveday, Rachel, 26 
Lund, Eileen, 38 
Lyons, Mat, 2, 7, 36 
  
Majette, Kilby, 2, 25, 36 
Markham, Hugh, 35 
McClure, Jeffrey, 7 
McWhirter, Sandra, 39 
Meade, Greg, 23, 40 
Mears, Wendy, 31 
Miller, Shavon, 6, 40 
Minarik, Jeb, 21 
Mochan, Robert, 38 
Moore, Allison, 15 
Moore, Geoff, 13, 14, 40 
Morgan, Cynthia, 25 

Moss, Bill, 20, 36 
Muldowney, Loren S., 25, 39, 40 
Mullins, Tim, 21 
Musser, Hunter, 20 
  
Nicholson, John, 30 
Noel, Don, 20 
Norris, Robert, 31 
Norton, Ross, 29 
  
Ogle, Sharyl, 19 
Osborne, Nathan, 21 
  
Patterson, Bill, 6, 13 
Perez, Patricia, 40 
Perkins, Dana, 5 
Phillips, Mary, 38 
Phillips, Mike, 15 
Piques, Robin S., 7 
Powers, Martha, 27 
Pyle, Matthew, 7, 17, 36 
  
Quesenberry, Brenda, 38 
  
Ramsey, Kelly A., 7 
Rexrode, Rex, 14 
Reynolds, Darrell, 30 
Rhoton, Tony, 21 
Roberts, Matthew, 23 
Roller, Tracy, 25 
Rosenberger, Andy, 10, 19 
Runion, Wesley, 15 
Russo, Bill, 37 
  
Sawyer, Tamara, 37 
Schaeffer, A.J., 13, 36, 40 
Shelton, Lyle, 30 
Sheppard, Belinda, 6, 27 
Shields, Dean, 37 
Shifflet, Sue, 25 
Showalter, Wayne, 15 
Simmons, Charles, 15 
Smith, Becky, 19, 23, 40 
Smith, Bob, 31 
Smith, David, 26 
Smith, Tom, 22 
Stanley, Wess, 22 
Swainston, Rolf, 7 
Swanson, Jenna, 29 
  
Templeton, Jenny, 31 
Thompson, Bonnie, 25 



46 
 

Thompson, Dennis, 25, 36 
Thompson, Michelle D., 37 
Totten, Paula, 25 
Trent, Keith, 27 
  
Utz, Nancy, 14 
  
Veney, Gayle, 37, 40 
Vincent, Patrick, 5 
  
Walters, Kiya, 37 
Ward, Stuart, 27 
Wentz, Chad, 2, 6, 36 

Whitt, Carl, 23 
Whitt, Matthew, 23 
Widner, Bill, 31, 36 
Williams, Robert, 32 
Williams, Rodney, 23 
Wilson, Meredithe, 31, 40 
Witkowski, Tyler, 19 
Wood, Ronald V. (Ron), 5 
Wooden, Brian, 34 
  
Yancey, Don, 30 
Young, Dana, 25, 26 
Yousten, Joanne, 20 

 
  

 

 


